

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn celebrates its 50th Anniversary in 2019; and

WHEREAS, the city is celebrating residents whose lives and deeds have positively affected the city and the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Darwin J. Strickland has volunteered as the Northglenn High School Football team physician since 1967; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Strickland has donated his services to youth who could not afford healthcare in our community; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Strickland has purchased scoreboards and coordinated and directed free physicals for student athletes; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Strickland has dedicated his life and work to the health and wellbeing of the youth of Northglenn; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Strickland has gone above and beyond to make a difference in his community and has inspired others to give back; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Darwin J. Strickland leaves a legacy of public service.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Carol Dodge, Mayor of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby congratulate Dr. Darwin J. Strickland for being honored by fellow residents, city council and myself for his significant contributions to the City of Northglenn.

Dated, at Northglenn, Colorado, this 25th day of March 2019.

CAROL A. DODGE Mayor

